## TOWN OF LINGLE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING FEBRUARY 21, 2024 - 6:00 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS – LINGLE COMMUNITY CENTER

## TENTATIVE AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: FEBRUARY 7, 2024 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES.
- 4. BILLS
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT: DARRELL TAYLOR TOWN OF LINGLE MINUTES.
- 6. REPORTS: POLICE ITEMS: PC ANDREWS

LEGAL ITEMS: TA BARNES

MAINTENANCE ITEMS: TS OCHSNER

LVFD: FC BANGERTER

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS: C/T REYES

- 7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 8. ORDINANCES: SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE #365 AN ORDINANCE DE-ANNEXING FROM THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF LINGLE, WYOMING, REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS SCOTT ADDITION TO LINGLE, WYOMING.
- 9. RESOLUTIONS: RESOLUTION #142 A RESOLUTION DISMISSING THE LINGLE GUIDE NEWSPAPER AS THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE TOWN OF LINGLE.
- 10. NEW BUSINESS: WYO WARN.

120 WATER – LEAD AND COPPER RULE COMPLIANCE.

CATERING PERMIT – BRONCHO BAR.

APPROVAL OF THE TOWN SPRING/SUMMER NEWSLETTER

- 11. APPOINTMENTS
- 12. CORRESPONDENCE
- 13. COUNCIL ITEMS
- 14. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- 15. ADJOURN